Operating Manual
Universal Isolating Amplifier
TV125M / ST125M
Save for later reference.
Companies / Brands of GHM
English
GHM Messtechnik GmbH – Standort Martens

www.ghm-messtechnik.de ● info@martens-elektronik.de
19
7 Order key
 1.  2.  3.  4.
      -  -  -
1.  Device version
 TV125M Wide-range mains adapter
 TV125MP Mounting rail bus connection *),
Auxiliary voltage 24 V DC +/- 15%
 ST125M Transmitter feed,
Wide-range mains adapter
 ST125MP Transmitter feed,
Mounting rail bus connection *),
Auxiliary voltage 24 V DC +/- 15%
2. Explosion protection
 00 no intrinsically safe input and no intrinsically safe trans-
mitter feed.
The devices TV125MP and ST125MP may be installed
in zone 2 according to ATEX- ignition protection type  "n"
 Ex In case of installing the devices out of the ex-zone:
Input and transmitter feed are intrinsically safe in ac-
cordance to ignition protection type "ia" for zones 0 and
20.
The devices TV125MP and ST125MP may be installed
in zone 2 according to ATEX- ignition protection type "ic"
3. Input
 10 0/2..10 V / 0/4..20 mA
4. Options
 00 No options
 01 Push-in terminals (plug-in)
 *) see separate Power Rail information sheet
GHM Messtechnik GmbH – Standort Martens
Kiebitzhörn 18 ● 22885 Barsbüttel ● Germany
Phone +49-40-670 73-0 ● Fax -288
www.ghm-messtechnik.de ● info@martens-elektronik.de
20
8 Device transport and storage
Gentle and tension-free packaging of the housing must be ensured for transport (no
machine wrapping of the package).
The device must be stored in the environmental conditions specified in the technical
data.
9 Return to manufacturer
The legal regulations for environmental protection and our personnel re-
quire that devices which are sent back which have come into contact with
liquid are handled without risk to people or the environment.
If you send a device back to us for inspection or repair, we must request
that you strictly observe the following requirements:
On the GHM homepage under 'Downloads/forms' a return shipment form can be
downloaded.
The repair can be performed quickly and without call-back questions if:
1. a filled-in form is provided for each device,
2. the device has been cleaned and packaging which prevents damage to the device
is used, and
3. a safety data sheet for the measuring medium is affixed to the outside of the pack-
age, if the device has come into contact with a critical substance.
10 Disposal
Separation by material and recycling of device components and packaging
must take place when the device is disposed of. The valid legal regulations